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 March 10, 2011 
 
 
To:  Attached Mailing List       
      
Subject:      Transmittal of Final Order No. R2-2011-0012, Amendment to Add PCBs Waste 

Discharge Requirements for Municipal and Industrial Wastewater Discharges of 
Mercury to San Francisco Bay, NPDES Permit No. CA0038849 

 
Attached is a copy of Final Order No. R2-2011-0012, adopted by the Board on March 9, 2011.  
The requirements of this order are effective starting April 1, 2011.   
 
If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact Robert Schlipf at (510) 622-2478 
or email him at rschlipf@waterboards.ca.gov. 
 
 Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 Bruce H. Wolfe 
 Executive Officer 
 
 
Attachment:  Order No. R2-2011-0012 
 
Copy (sent via email): 
SWRCB DWQ, NPDES_wastewater@waterboards.ca.gov 
Jae Kim, Tetra Tech, jae.kim@tetratech-ffx.com  
Robyn Stuber, U.S. EPA, Region 9, stuber.robyn@epa.gov 
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Peter Lee (plee@cityofamericancanyon.org) 
City of American Canyon 
Wastewater Systems Manager 
300 Crawford Way  
American Canyon, CA 94503 

Jeff Gregory (jgregory@ci.benicia.ca.us) 
Superintendent 
City of Benicia 
614 East Fifth Street 
Benicia, CA 94510 

Syed Murtuza (smurtuza@burlingame.org) 
City of Burlingame 
Director of Public Works 
501 Primrose  
Burlingame, CA 94010 

Warren Schenstrom 
(wschenstrom@ci.calistoga.ca.us) 
City of Calistoga 
Water Systems Superintendent 
414 Washington Street  
Calistoga, CA 94515 

Margaret Orr (morr@centralsan.org) 
Director of Operations 
Central Contra Costa Sanitary District 
5019 Imhoff Place  
Martinez, CA 94553 
 

Robert Cole (rcole@centramarinsa.org) 
Central Marin Sanitation Agency 
Environmental Services Manager 
1301 Andersen Drive  
San Rafael, CA 94901 

Michael Kirker (mkirker@town.crockett.ca.us) 
Port Costa Sanitation Department 
Crockett Community Services District 
Crockett, CA 94525 
 

Gary W. Darling (GaryD@ddsd.org) 
General Manager  
Delta Diablo Sanitation District 
2500 Pittsburg-Antioch Highway 
Antioch, CA 94509 
 

Mike Connor (mconnor@ebda.org) 
General Manager 
East Bay Dischargers Authority 
2651 Grant Avenue  
San Lorenzo, CA  94580 

Ben Horenstein (bhorenst@ebmud.com) 
East Bay Municipal Utilities District 
P.O. Box 24055  
Oakland, CA 94623-1055 

mailto:plee@cityofamericancanyon.org�
mailto:jgregory@ci.benicia.ca.us�
mailto:smurtuza@burlingame.org�
mailto:wschenstrom@ci.calistoga.ca.us�
mailto:morr@centralsan.org�
mailto:rcole@centramarinsa.org�
mailto:mkirker@town.crockett.ca.us�
mailto:GaryD@ddsd.org�
mailto:mconnor@ebda.org�
mailto:bhorenst@ebmud.com�


Meg Herston (mherston@fssd.com) 
Fairfield-Suisun Sewer District 
1010 Chadbourne Road 
Fairfield, CA 94534 

Mark Williams (mwilliams@lgvsd.org) 
District Manager 
Las Gallinas Valley Sanitation District 
300 Smith Ranch Rd  
San Rafael, CA 94903-1929 

Robert L. Lynch (rlynch@sani5.org) 
District Manager 
Sanitary District No. 5 of Marin County  
P.O. Box 227 
Tiburon, CA 94920 

Joe Magner (jmagner@ci.millbrae.ca.us) 
City of Millbrae 
621 Magnolia Avenue  
Millbrae, CA 94030 

Michael Roe (more@mvsd.org)  
District Manager 
Mt. View Sanitary District 
P. O. Box 2757  
Martinez, CA  94553 
 

Tim Healy (thealy@napasan.com) 
Assistant General Manager/District Engineer 
Napa Sanitation District 
P.O. Box 2480 
935 Hartle Court 
Napa, CA 94559 

Beverly James (BevJ@novatosan.com) 
General Manager 
Novato Sanitary District 
500 Davidson Street 
Novato, CA 94945 

James Allen (James.Allen@CityofPaloAlto.org) 
Plant Manager 
City of Palo Alto 
2501 Embarcadero Way 
Palo Alto, CA 94303 

Lena Cox (lcox@ci.petaluma.ca.us) 
Environmental Services Supervisor  
City of Petaluma 
202 N. McDowell Blvd. 
Petaluma, CA 94954 

Ken Coppo (kcoppo@ci.pinole.ca.us) 
Plant Manager 
City of Pinole 
1 Tennant Avenue 
Pinole, CA, 94564 
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Steven S. Beall (bealls@rodeosan.org) 
Engineer-Manager 
Rodeo Sanitary District 
800 San Pablo Avenue 
Rodeo, CA 94572 
 

John Ferons (JohnF@ci.st-helena.ca.us) 
Director of Public Works 
City of St. Helena 
1480 Main Street 
St. Helena, CA 94574 

Brian Ciappari (brian.ciappari@flysfo.com) 
Superintendent 
San Francisco International Airport 
P. O. Box 8097 
676 McDonnell Road 
San Francisco, CA 94128 

Tommy Moala (tmoala@sfwater.org) 
City and County of San Francisco 
1155 Market Street, 11th Floor  
San Francisco, CA 94103 

Jim Ervin (james.ervin@sanjoseca.gov) 
City of San Jose 
Water Pollution Control 
700 Los Esteros Road  
San Jose, CA 95134 

Larry Patterson (patterson@cityofsanmateo.org) 
Director of Public Works 
City of San Mateo 
2050 Detroit Drive 
San Mateo, CA 94404 

Robert Simmons (bob@smcsd.net) 
General Manager 
Sausalito-Marin City Sanitary District 
#1 East Road 
P.O. Box 39 
Sausalito, CA 94966-0039 

Steve Danehy (sdanehy@cityofmillvalley.org) 
Manager 
Sewer Agency of Southern Marin 
26 Corte Madera Ave.  
Mill Valley, CA 94941 

Hody Wilson (Hody.Wilson@scwa.ca.gov) 
Pam Jeane (pam@scwa.ca.gov) 
Sonoma County Water Agency 
P.O. Box 11628 
Santa Rosa, CA 95406 

Daniel Child (dchild@sbsa.org) 
Manager 
South Bayside System Authority 
1400 Radio Road 
Redwood City, CA 94065 
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David Castagnola (Dave.Castagnola@ssf.net) 
Superintendent 
South San Francisco-San Bruno Water Pollution 
Control Plant  
195 Belle Air Road  
South San Francisco, CA 94080 

Lorrie Gervin  (lgervin@ci.sunnyvale.ca.us) 
Division Manager 
City of Sunnyvale 
Sunnyvale Water Pollution Control Plant  
P.O. Box 3707  
Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3707 

 
Michael Mentink (michael.mentink@navy.mil) 
San Francisco Bay Area 
Navy BRAC PMOW 
410 Palm Avenue, Bldg 1, Suite 161 
Treasure Island 
San Francisco, CA 94130-1807 

Humberto Molina (hmolina@vsfcd.com) 
Director of Operations and Maintenance 
Vallejo Sanitation and Flood Control District 
450 Ryder Street 
Vallejo, CA 94590 

E.J. Shalaby (District.Manager@wcwd.org) 
District Manager 
West County Agency 
2910 Hilltop Drive 
Richmond, CA 94806 

Donald Moore (dmoore@yville.com) 
Wastewater Systems Supervisor 
City of Yountville 
6550 Yount Street 
Yountville, CA 94599 

Tanya R. Akkerman (tanya.akkerman@chsugar.com)
Environmental Compliance Manager 
C&H Sugar 
830 Loring Avenue 
Crockett, CA 94525 

Robert M. Gray (RMG0@pge.com) 
Consulting Environmental Scientist 
Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) 
3400 Crow Canyon Road, M-138  
San Ramon, CA 94583 

Anthony Koo (Anthony.Koo@us.rhodia.com) 
Environmental Coordinator 
Rhodia, Inc. 
100 Mococo Road 
Martinez, CA 94553 

Brian Ciappari (brian.ciappari@flysfo.com) 
Superintendent 
San Francisco Airport Commission 
P.O. Box 8097 
San Francisco, CA 94128 
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David Allen (dallen@ussposco.com) 
Regulations Manager 
USS-Posco Industries 
P.O. Box 471 
Pittsburg, CA 94565 

Brian Hubinger (Brian.Hubinger@chevron.com) 
Chevron Products Company 
841 Chevron Way 
Richmond, CA 94801 

Dennis Quilici (Dennis.R.Quilici@conocophillips.com)
Water Compliance Specialist 
ConocoPhillips 
1380 San Pablo Avenue 
Rodeo, CA 94572-1354 

Steven D. Overman (steven.overman@shell.com)
Senior Staff Engineer 
Shell Oil Products US and  
Equilon Enterprises LLC 
3485 Pacheco Blvd 
Martinez CA 94553 

Peter Carroll (Peter.J.Carroll@tsocorp.com) 
Tesoro Refining & Marketing Co. 
150 Solano Way 
Martinez, CA 94553 

Marcus Cole (marcus.cole@valero.com) 
Senior Environmental Engineer 
Valero Refining Company 
3400 East Second Street 
Benicia, CA 94510-1005 
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